JACKSON User Manual For rev A boards only Page 1 of 40
JACKSON
Carrier for NVIDIA® Orin Nano / NX
User Manual
For rev A boards only
  Copyright 2023
Diamond Systems Corporation

Orin Module
JACKSON User Manual For rev A boards only Page 7 of 40
1.3 Jackson Ordering Guide
The table below lists the current and planned part numbers.
JAX-BB01 Jackson carrier board for Nvidia Jetson Orin Nano and Orin NX
JAX-ASY-ONA8 Jackson carrier board with Orin Nano 8GB module installed and
programmed, with fan sink
JAX-ASY-ONX8 Jackson carrier board with Orin NX 8GB module installed and
programmed, with fan sink
JAX-ASY-ONX16 Jackson carrier board with Orin NX 16GB module installed and
programmed, with fan sink
JACKSON User Manual For rev A boards only Page 8 of 40
2. PRODUCT PHOTOS
Figure 2-1: Orin Nano / NX module installation side
Figure 2-2: IO Expansion Side
JACKSON User Manual For rev A boards only Page 9 of 40
3. CONNECTOR AND JUMPER LOCATIONS
J14 CAN
J12
USB3.0
J16 BAT
J9
Expansion
J8
CAM Power
J2/J3
Power IN
J6
HDMI
J4
2x USB3.0/2.0
J5
2x EthernetJ1
1x RS232/RS485
J7
1x RS232
J10
16x DIO
J13
Utility
J15
1x FAN
SW3
Zeroize
JP1
JP2
Figure 3-1: Orin Nano / NX module installation side
J23
CAM-2
J22
CAM-1
J21
USB2.0
SW1 Force Recovery SW2 Reset
J20
M.2 M key
(2242/2280)
J18
Minicard
J17
M.2 E key
(2230)
Figure 3-2: IO Expansion Side
JACKSON User Manual For rev A boards only Page 10 of 40
4. BASE DIMENSION DRAWING
Below figures represent the board dimension drawing.
Figure 4-1: Dimension Drawing of module installation side
JACKSON User Manual For rev A boards only Page 11 of 40
Figure 4-2: Dimension Drawing of IO Expansion side
JACKSON User Manual For rev A boards only Page 12 of 40
5. FUNCTIONAL OVERVIEW
5.1 Processor Module
The baseboard supports the Orin NX / Nano module. NVIDIA® Jetson Orin™ NX brings AI supercomputer performance to the